

Celebrating the Culture and Traditions of Ecuador at the Church of Scientology

Honoring the Ecuadorian-American community of Los Angeles as it celebrates the right to share in the best of both worlds.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, January 30, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- A community open house hosted by the <u>Church of</u> <u>Scientology Los Angeles</u> marked the 26th anniversary of the Ecuador Assembly granting Ecuadorians of dual nationality the right to vote from abroad.

The celebration honored the culture and traditions of the homeland and the importance of participating in Ecuador's democratic process by exercising the right to vote in the national election taking place February 5.

All Ecuadorian voting from America will be done online this year. And with nearly 10,000 Ecuadorian-born residents in Los Angeles, exercising this right can make quite a difference.

Organized by the Permanent Commission of Ecuadorian Patriotic Holidays (CPFPE), the event began with the American and Ecuadorian national anthems and a presentation by the Los Angeles Consul of Ecuador Luis



Ecuadorian Americans recognized at a community open house hosted by the Church of Scientology Los Angeles



The program celebrated the culture and traditions of Ecuador and the rights of Ecuadorians with dual American citizenship to vote in Ecuador's February 5 elections.

Fernando Fiallos.

The event featured Educadoran folkloric dance groups.

Eight distinguished Ecuadorian Americans received certificates of appreciation from the City of Los Angeles and U.S. Congress for their service to the community. CPFPE presented a commemorative medal to each of them, along with a certificate of recognition to Scientology Founder L. Ron Hubbard for inspiring a movement



The event featured the music and dance of Ecuador.

that embraces human rights and promotes respect for people of all cultures, creeds and faiths.

In its support of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights (UDHR), the Church of Scientology Los Angeles hosts festivals and programs like this to help preserve the customs and cultural life of the many varied communities that call Los Angeles home. UDHR Article 21 affirms the right to vote and Article 27 includes "the right freely to participate in the cultural life of the community."

As an Ideal Scientology Organization, the Church of Scientology Los Angeles is configured to service Scientologists in their ascent to spiritual freedom and serve as a home for the entire community—a meeting ground of cooperative effort to uplift people of all cultures and denominations.

An episode of <u>Inside Scientology</u> featuring the Church of Scientology Los Angeles was part of the special program when Scientology ecclesiastical leader Mr. David Miscavige launched the Scientology Network in 2018. This episode is broadcast on DIRECTV channel 320 and can be streamed at Scientology.tv, through mobile apps and via the Roku, Amazon Fire and Apple TV platforms.

For more information on how Los Angeles Scientology Churches serve as hubs for religious organizations, like-minded groups and community leaders, visit the <u>Scientology website</u>.

Public Affairs Church of Scientology Los Angeles +1 323-960-3500 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram

YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/614174355

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.